ALABAMA POWER COMPAN 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291	nal] ddress)	Shelby Cnty Judge	20090825000326210 1/5 \$44.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/25/2009 10:47:07 AM FILED/CERT			
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert o	THE Analy one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine name	BOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY			
		ける				
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME TO MAIL INC. ADDRESS.	FIRST NAME Deborah	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1523 Hwy 440	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	100011111			
	OF ORGANIZATION 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 3504.	•			
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL N	AME - Insert only <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate o		NONE			
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	who have decide frame (28 of 25) - do not abbreviate of	r combine names	- -			
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	TAMBOT CATALOG				
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	Charles	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
1523 - Hwy 440	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	· ·			
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE O ORGANIZATION	FORGANIZATION 21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 35043 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #	, 05			
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF TOTAL AS	NONEE - (A COLONIO - A COLONI		NONE			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER	SIGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3	3a or 3b)				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	TEIDOTALA					
	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 N. 18TH STREET	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	BIRMINGHAM	AL 35291	US			
BRAND: GOODMAN Model GSZ130421	<u>Serial</u> 0906109990	ENCE LOCATED ON THE				
ARUF 364216	0905658476		71406			

	CC FINANCIN LLOW INSTRUCTION		IENTADDENDU	M				
			ON RELATED FINANCING S	ナタイによるにで				
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME	OIT THE DITTE OF THE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OF	IAIEMENI	_			
				-				
OF	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	EIDCTAIANE					- 1 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 1 5 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
		I WATER	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFI	X			
40	MISCELLANEOUS:	——————————————————————————————————————	Weborah				825000326210 2/5	\$ \$44.20
						Chalb	y Cnty Judge of 1/2009 10:47:07	Probate, HL
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTO	R'S EXACT FU	LIEGAL NAME :		THE ABOV	E SPACE	IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
	11a. ORGANIZATION'S N	AME	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre	viate or combine nan	nes	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
OB			•					
OR	11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME	······································	FIRST NAME	·	TAMPON 5		······································
	Johnson			Chaples		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS 1523 Hwy	440		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d.	TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	HZATIONI	AL	35043	
		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			VIZATION	Ing. ORe	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if	апу
12.	ADDITIONAL SEC		S or ASSIGNOR S/P'	S NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			NONE
OR -		<u>.</u> .			. .			
	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST I	NAME		FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. N	IAILING ADDRESS		·	CITY				
		<u> </u>				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
Ç	is FINANCING STATEME illateral, or is filed as a escription of real estate:		per to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral descrip	otion:			
	e real property de	scribed on the	attached deed					+
	o rour proporty do		anached deed			•		-
•						•		
							•	
	•							
	•	•						
. Na	me and address of a REC	ORD OWNER of abo	ove-described real estate					
(11)	Debtor does not have a rec	ord interest):				-		·
			t.		-			
•				17. Check only if applicable and				
				Debtor is a Trust or Trust 18. Check only if applicable and	stee acting with res	spect to pro	perty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
				Debtor is a TRANSMITTING L		•		
	-					ransaction -	– effective 30 vears	
		,		Filed in connection with a Ma Filed in connection with a Pul	olic-Finance Transac	ction — effe	ctive 30 years	

ID=205 4246560

20020801000359570 Pg 1/3 26.00

Shelby CALY JUNDS OF Probata, AL
08/01/2002 14:30:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

John R. Holliman 2491 Pelham Parkway Pelham, Alabama 35124

WARRANTY DEED, JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

Sales price:\$176,500.00

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF SHELBY

20090825000326210 3/5 \$44.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/25/2009 10:47:07 AM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of other good and valuable considerations and the sum of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars to the undersigned GRANTOR in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Larry Kent d/b/a Larry Kent Building Co., (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Deborah Johnson and Charles Johnson, husband and wife, (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEES), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate situated in the County of Shelby and State of Alabama, to-wit:

See attached legal description incorporated by reference

This conveyance is hereby made subject to restrictions, easements and rights of way of record in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Send Tax Notice to: Deborah Johnson

560 HWG 440 CHEISEA AL 35043

\$167,675.00 was paid from a first mortgage recorded herewith.

Together with all and singular the tenaments, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining in fee simple.

their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

"

And said GRANTOR does for himself, his successors and assigns covenants with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above, that they are entitled to the immediate possession thereof; that GRANTOR has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTOR will and his heirs and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I has hereunto set my hand and seal on this the // day of _______,2002.

Larry Kent

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

20090825000326210 4/5 \$44.20 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/25/2009 10:47:07 AM FILED/CERT

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county in said state, hereby certify that Larry Kent d/b/a Larry Kent Building Co., whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the // day o

, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

_----

20070801000359070 Pg 3/3 26.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/01/2002 14:30:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

Exhibit A

A parcel of land lying in the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, and more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Southeast comer of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4, Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, and run Westerly along the South boundary line of said Section 24, a distance of 390.79 feet to the point of beginning at a point on the Westernmost right of way line of County Highway No. 440; thence continue along said South boundary line a distance of 220.0 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 101 deg. 53 min. 44 sec. to the right and run Northeasterly a distance of 200.0 feet to a point; thence turn an angle of 78 deg. 06 min. 16 sec. to the right and run Easterly a distance of 220.0 feet to a point on the Westernmost right of way line of County Highway No. 440; thence turn an angle of 101 deg. 53 min. 44 sec. to the right and run Southwesterly along said right of way line a distance of 200.0 feet to the point of beginning; being situated and lying in the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 24, Township 19 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama.

911 Changed

Street address to

1523 Hwy 440

1016-5304

20090825000326210 5/5 \$44 20

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 08/25/2009 10:47:07 AM FILED/CERT